as other financial information including Ray Sadowski's, Chief Financial Officer, CFO Review of Results and financial
statement reconciliations of GAAP and non-GAAP financial measures, will be available through www.ir.avnet.com. Please log
onto the site 15 minutes prior to the start of the event to register or download any necessary software. An archive copy of
the presentation will also be available after the Webcast.

For a listing of Avnet's upcoming events and other information, please visit Avnet's investor relations website at
www.ir.avnet.com.

About Avnet

Avnet, Inc. (NYSE:AVT), a Fortune 500 Company, is one of the largest distributors of electronic components, computer
products and embedded technology serving customers in more than 70 countries worldwide. Avnet accelerates its partners'
success by connecting the world's leading technology suppliers with a broad base of more than 100,000 customers by
providing cost-effective, value-added services and solutions. For the fiscal year ended July 3, 2010, Avnet generated
revenue of $19.16 billion. For more information, visit www.avnet.com. (AVT_IR)

  Revenue   Acquisition   Extra Week   Pro forma
as Reported Revenue  in Q1 FY10 Revenue

(in thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2011 $ 6,182,388 $ 44,564 $ - $ 6,226,952
Q2 Fiscal 2011 $ 6,767,495 $ 291 $ -   $ 6,767,786

Fiscal year 2011 $ 12,949,883 $ 44,855 $ -   $ 12,994,738

Q1 Fiscal 2010 $ 4,355,036 $ 980,555 $ (417,780 ) $ 4,917,811
Q2 Fiscal 2010 4,834,524 1,119,106 - 5,953,630
Q3 Fiscal 2010 4,756,786 1,038,916 - 5,795,702
Q4 Fiscal 2010   5,213,826   939,497 -   6,153,323

Fiscal year 2010 $ 19,160,172 $ 4,078,074 $ (417,780 ) $ 22,820,466

Acquired Business   Operating Group   Acquisition Date
Vanda Group TS October 2009
Sunshine Joint Stock Company TS November 2009
PT Datamation TS April 2010
Servodata HP Division TS April 2010
Bell Micro Products Inc. TS/EM July 2010
Tallard Technologies TS July 2010
Unidux EM July 2010
Broadband EM October 2010
Eurotone EM October 2010
Center Cell EM November 2010

AVNET, INC.
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

(MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

  SECOND QUARTERS ENDED

http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ir.avnet.com&esheet=6587931&lan=en-US&anchor=www.ir.avnet.com&index=2&md5=3c023538ffec11432402cd235880c382